# Tuition & Fees Schedule – 2018-2019

Each year each student will have a one-time, non-refundable registration/school supply fee. This fee is due at the time of enrollment. We cannot reserve a space for your child until we receive the enrollment packet & the enrollment/school supply fee.

# **Registration & School Supply Fee Schedule**

2 Day Toddlers, Twos & Three Year Olds	\$110.00
All 2-Day + 2-Day Classes	\$140.00
2 Day Pre-K	\$130.00
3 Day Pre-K	\$140.00
All 4-Day PK Classes	\$150.00

Our preschool tuition is based on an annual fee divided into nine equal payments. Payments are due on the 1<sup>st</sup> of each month beginning **August 1**. The final payment is April 1. There is no May payment. (The August payment covers May.)

## **Tuition Fee Schedule**

Toddlers	1 year old by July 31, 2018	\$165.00 per payment
2 Year Olds	2 years old by July 31, 2018	\$155.00 per payment
3 Year Olds	3 years old by July 31, 2018	\$155.00 per payment
ALL Two day $+7$	Гwo day classes (if available)	\$280.00 per payment

#### All three year old and pre-kindergarten students must be potty-trained.

2 Day Pre-K	4 years old by July 31, 2018	\$160.00 per payment	
3 Day Pre-K	4 years old by July 31, 2018	\$220.00 per payment	
(Tues / Wed / T	Thursday)		
4 Day Pre-K	4 years old by July 31, 2018	\$280.00 per payment	
(Tues / Wed / Thurs / Friday)			

### **PAYMENT OPTIONS CONTRACT**

- **OPTION 1** Registration/ Supply Fee will be paid at the time of enrollment Balance of the nine months of payments prior to the first day of class
- OPTION 2 Registration / Supply Fee paid at the time of enrollment

  August December Tuition payments before the first day of class

  January April tuition payments before the first day of class (2019)

#### **OPTION 3** – Registration / Supply Fee at the time of enrollment

Payment #1: August 1 Payment #8: March 1 Payment #2: September 1 Payment #9: April 1

Payment #3: October 1 Payment #4: November 1 Payment #5: December 1 Payment #6: January 1 Payment #7: February 1

\*\*\* With option 3 the total balance must be paid by the 28<sup>th</sup> of the month in order for the student to attend class.

# **OPTION 4** – THIS OPTION IS ONLY AVAILABLE TO THOSE FAMILIES ENROLLING AFTER LABOR DAY.....

Registration / Supply Fee paid at time of enrollment

Payment #1: At enrollment Payment #7: March 1
Payment #2: October 1 Payment #8: April 1
Payment #3: November 1 Payment #9: May 1

Payment #4: December 1 Payment #5: January 1 Payment #6: February 1

\*\*\*With Option 4 the total balance must be paid by the 5<sup>th</sup> of the month in order for e the students to attend class. May's tuition payment must be paid **before/on** May 1 in order for the student to attend classes and other activities in May.

#### PLEASE CIRCLE THE OPTION YOU CHOOSE TO USE AND SIGN BELOW